
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2943
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
EDIBLE OIL MARKETED BY SUBSIDIARIES OF NDDB
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the type and quantity of each edible oil marketed by the Dhara Vegetable Oil and Foods Company Limited, a subsidiary of National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) during each of the last three years;

(b) the type and quantity of the said oil imported by the said company during the said period and the reasons for such import; and

(c) the type and quantity of the said oil procured from private vendors and cooperative federations?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): The Commercial operation of Dhara Vegetable Oil and Foods Company Limited (DOFCO) started w.e.f. 1.4.2001. The details of Edible Oil Marketed by Dhara Vegetable Oil and Foods Company Limited (DOFCO) during the last three years are as under:-

           (in MT)

Year Groundnut Mustard Refined Refined Refined Total
   Oil Oil Vegetable Oil Sunflower Oil Soyabean Oil

2001-2002  7690  9700  34393  7712  -  59495
2002-2003  8400  12543  32412  6524  3784  63663
2003-2004  2261  5230  11855  1374  1493  22213

(Till Oct., 2003)

(b): Details of edible oil marketed by the Dhara Vegetable Oil and Foods Company Limited during the last three years are as under:-

Year   Type of Oil      Quantity Imported (MT)

2001-2002  Crude Degummed Soyabean Oil (CDSBO)    1972
2002-2003  Crude Degummed Soyabean Oil (CDSBO)    3962
2003-2004 Refined Bleached Deodourised Palmolein Oil (RBDPL) 988

(Till Oct., 2003)

(c): DOFCO has not purchased oil from private pearties (vendors) for marketing DOFCO procured edible oil from the Cooperative Unions/Federations as per details hereunder:-

           (in MT)

Year Groundnut Mustard Refined Refined Refined Total
   Oil Oil Vegetable Oil Sunflower Oil Soyabean Oil


2001-2002  5169  10007  33991  8471  -  57638
2002-2003  8228  13227  32434  5432  -  59321
2003-2004  1822  5824  9093  1359  280  18378

(Till Oct., 2003)
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